



**AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE
TO CONTRACT NUMBER
MA-299-21010950
WITH
ENVENT CORPORATION
FOR
MOBILE THERMAL OXIDIZER GOODS AND SERVICES**

THIS Amendment Number Three (“**Amendment**”) to Contract Number MA-299-21010950 for Mobile Thermal Oxidizer Goods and Services (“**Contract**”) is made and entered into as of the date fully executed by and between the County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California, through its OC Waste & Recycling Department (“**County**”) and **Envent Corporation**, with a place of business at **3220 E 29th Street, Long Beach, CA 90806** (“**Contractor**”), with County and Contractor sometimes individually referred to as “**Party**” or collectively referred to as “**Parties.**”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor and County entered into Contract Number MA-299-21010950, for Mobile Thermal Oxidizer Goods and Services under a firm-fixed price Contract for one year, effective February 9, 2021 through February 8, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000,000; and

WHEREAS, County issued Amendment Number One to renew the Contract for one year, effective February 9, 2022 through February 8, 2023, with no additional funds, carrying over unused funds from the previous year, not to exceed the cumulative Contract total of \$3,000,000; and

WHEREAS, County issued Amendment Number Two to add its Prima Deshecha Landfill to the Contract, with no additional funds to the Contract total; and

WHEREAS, County now desires to add funds in the amount of \$800,000 to the current Contract term, effective immediately upon Board of Supervisors’ approval and execution of all necessary signatures, for a new cumulative Contract total of \$3,800,000; and

WHEREAS, County now desires to renew the Contract for one year, effective February 9, 2023 through February 8, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000,000, carrying over unused funds from the previous year, not to exceed the cumulative Contract total of \$6,800,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree as follow:

1. Contract Number MA-299-21010950 shall be increased in the amount of \$800,000 for the current Contract term expiring February 8, 2023, effective upon Board of Supervisors’ approval and execution of all necessary signatures for a new cumulative Contract total of \$3,800,000.
2. Contract Number MA-299-21010950 shall be renewed for one year effective February 9, 2023 through February 8, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000,000, carrying over unused funds from the previous year, not to exceed the cumulative Contract total of \$6,800,000.
3. All other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as amended herein, shall remain unchanged, in full force and effect.

The Parties hereto have executed this Amendment Three on the dates shown opposite their respective signatures below.

ENVENT CORPORATION *:

TLKerscher

COO

Print Name

Title


TLKerscher (Aug 4, 2022 15:26 CDT)

Aug 4, 2022

Signature

Date

Daniel Paik

CFO

Print Name*

Title*



Aug 4, 2022

Signature*

Date*

* If the contracting party is a corporation, (2) two signatures are required: one (1) signature by the Chairman of the Board, the President or any Vice President; and one (1) signature by the Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Treasurer. The signature of one person alone is sufficient to bind a corporation, as long as he or she holds corporate offices in each of the two categories described above. For County purposes, proof of such dual office holding will be satisfied by having the individual sign the instrument twice, each time indicating his or her office that qualifies under the above described provision. In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution demonstrating the legal authority of the signee to bind the corporation.

County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California

Print Name

Title

Signature

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

County Counsel

Paul Albarian

By Paul Albarian, Senior Deputy

08/04/2022

Date










RE-REVISED MA-299-21010950 Envent Corporation Amendment Three

Final Audit Report

2022-08-04

Created:	2022-08-04
By:	Daniel Paik (daniel.paik@envent.net)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAz-kr4itlxTQpSo3jyGnU_GO_8gIWKhIR

"RE-REVISED MA-299-21010950 Envent Corporation Amendm ent Three" History

-  Document created by Daniel Paik (daniel.paik@envent.net)
2022-08-04 - 8:21:50 PM GMT- IP address: 68.190.238.162
-  Document emailed to tom.kerscher@envent.net for signature
2022-08-04 - 8:22:58 PM GMT
-  Email viewed by tom.kerscher@envent.net
2022-08-04 - 8:24:54 PM GMT- IP address: 73.232.15.66
-  Signer tom.kerscher@envent.net entered name at signing as TLKerscher
2022-08-04 - 8:26:25 PM GMT- IP address: 73.232.15.66
-  Document e-signed by TLKerscher (tom.kerscher@envent.net)
Signature Date: 2022-08-04 - 8:26:27 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.232.15.66
-  Document emailed to Daniel Paik (daniel.paik@envent.net) for signature
2022-08-04 - 8:26:28 PM GMT
-  Email viewed by Daniel Paik (daniel.paik@envent.net)
2022-08-04 - 8:27:23 PM GMT- IP address: 68.190.238.162
-  Document e-signed by Daniel Paik (daniel.paik@envent.net)
Signature Date: 2022-08-04 - 8:27:41 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 68.190.238.162
-  Agreement completed.
2022-08-04 - 8:27:41 PM GMT